GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1042
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004

OVER BRIDGES ON HIGHWAYS
Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any scheme to construct over-bridges on those highways where a railway line passes through ;

(b) if so, the names of the highways alongwith the names of the places where these over-bridges are likely to be constructed on railway lines ;

(c) whether any over-bridge is likely to be constructed on Safedabad Highway in Barabanki district of Uttar Pradesh ;
(d) if so, by when; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) and (b) This Ministry is responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways, including construction of over bridges/under bridges on National Highways crossing Railway lines.The details of Railway Over Bridges/Railway Under Bridges proposed to be constructed/sanctioned on National Highways Development Project (NHDP) and Non-NHDP Projects are given at Annexure-l and Annexure-Il respectively.

(c) Yes, Sir. There is a proposal to construct overbridge on railway line near Safedabad on NH-28 in Barabankidistrict of Uttar
Pradesh.

(d) Construction of overbridge is likely to start by middle of the year 2005.

(e) Does not arise.
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